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Why Conduct This Survey?

General Plan Update

6 Community Meetings (January 2022)
600 people (in person & Zoom) less repeats & spouses = 250-300 households

This Survey:
First of its kind in Ivins
Focused — addressed specific issues
Reached out to all lvins households
Learn what’s most important to respondents

Survey result: Tool for City to update the General Plan
using more resident input than ever before
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Designed & conducted survey research for 38 years
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Why Me?

1.
2
3.
4
5

Designed & conducted survey research for 38 years

Lowest bid ($00,000.00)
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Why Me?

1. Designed & conducted survey research for 38 years
2. Lowest bid ($00,000.00)

3. Seriously... lowest bid. What else matters?

> 4
> 4
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Survey Beginnings

Mail survey excellent tool
for greater city input

No to hiring an outside firm

Year do o live herep

Design Based On: N T
* Surveys from other cities | e

* Input from locals with experience : T
1 ins Cily(POIice/F‘«rdEMs)? L2345

12345

* Modifications, final approval from Council }

12345

12345

12345

12345

12345

High Response Due To: et

* Extensive advertising
*  Anonymous

Self enclosed, stamped, return envelope
Resending those with wrong addresses
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The Survey Process

. Good Code For
) - I B
S 2

L "
Bad Addresses
Secure Surveys 3
& Database ' '
eon Y Cenere m

Website Report 9

. ; AL
Website Comments
‘ Proof Data ‘ Design Data J
Output Output
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Impossible Without Tremendous Volunteers

Lois Diehl

Sharon Gillespie '

Lisa Ganz
Sally Tom

Chris Haddad

Pam Gardiol

Sara Dupre

Sharon Barton
Mike and Dana Coo
Jack and Jackie Scul ‘ =
Cade Visser, Staff

o -
g

Mayor Hart ==

f =

Mike Scott =

— s

>
>
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>
>
>
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Thank You Volunteers!

v

v

Spent over 250 hours

Put up/removed 25 yard
signs, 200 posters

Coded, data input, proofed
and corrected all surveys

2,244 surveys—
over 210,000 data fields
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Survey Results for 14 “Neighborhoods”

MAP KEY

Heritage Discovery

Hafen Farm

ayenta Art Village

Highway 91 South

Kayenta North

Tuacahn Cente @
for the Art

Kayenta South
Jenny's Canyon Trail @
Palisades

Padre Canyon

Snow Canyon

Johnson Canyon
Arch Trail

O 00 N O U B W N BB

Taviawk I 4

‘Tuacahn

0 I||||| @
Regviotrnes Sort Snow Ganyon

‘Township North

[EEN
o

Township North

[y
=

Township South

[EEN
N

Tuacahn

[EEN
w

Unity Park

[y
o

West Center

Padre Canyon

The Inn at Emrada@

e Hwy 91 St Arcadia Resd lUlah@

Link to Google map to expand Susic Resor
boundaries, input your Hertageliscorer
address in pdf file Harmons Grocery

- Santa Clara
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Survey Responses by “Neighborhood”

SURVEY MAILING & RESPONSES

Response
Areas Abbrev. Mailing Responses Rate
All Areas Al 4258 2244 52.7%
Heritage Discovery HD 479 237 49.5%
Hafen Farm HF 448 228 50.9%
Highway 91 South HS 147 56 38.1%
Kayenta North KN 173 106 61.3%
Kayenta South KS 182 125 68.7%
Palisades PA 284 172 60.6%
Padre Canyon PC 314 163 51.9%
Snow Canyon SC 301 122 40.5%
Taviawk TA 261 178 68.2%

Township North TN 223 111 49.8%
Township South TS 437 155 35.5%
Tuacahn TU 161 85 52.8%
Unity Park up 512 267 52.1%
West Center WC 336 239 71.1%
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Survey Responses by Household Characteristic

SURVEY RESPONSES BY HOUSEHOLD CHARACTERISTIC

Percent of
Areas Abbrev. |Responses Characteristic

Characteristic: Full-Time or Part-Time
All Areas - Full-time Full 1981 90.7%
All Areas - Part-time Part 203 9.3%

Surveyed approx. 30% of total
part-time households

Characteristic: Length of Residency

All Areas - LT 1 Yr Lt1yYr 139 6.4%
All Areas - 1-5 Yrs 1-5 Yrs 717 33.0%
All Areas - 6-10 Yrs 6-10 Yrs 471 21.6%
All Areas - 11+ Yrs 11+ VYrs 849 39.0%

Characteristic: Households with Children at Home
All Areas - Family Family 317 14.7%

Surveyed approx. 36% of total
households with children under 18

Not all respondents answered all of the household
characteristicsquestions. As a result, these responserates are
based on onlythe surveys that had responses for these
questions.

July 2021 Census data for Ivins: 2,030 children. Average children per household = 2.32 according to
e teacherscollegesj.org = 875 households in Ivins with children. A 36.2% response rate = 317 responses
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Survey Ranking System

Ranking system:
1 = poor, not important, opposed
3 = neutral
5 = excellent, very important, completely in favor

Areas (All Residents) Abbr Pct1 Pct 2 Pct 3 Pct 4 Pct5 Pct 1-2 Pct 4-5
Heritage Discovery HD 3.9% 3.4% 11.6% 15.5% 65.5% 7.3% 81.0%
Hafen Farm HF 8.2% 3.6% 16.4% 18.2% 53.6% 11.8% 71.8%
Highway 91 South  HS 5.8% 0.0% 5.8% 17.3% 71.2% 5.8% 88.5%

Kayenta North 16.0% 12.3% 80.2%

When more than 50% respond

negatively (1 & 2 combined) 1 & 2 = negative
or positively (4 & 5 combined) 4 & 5 = positive
The result is shaded red (1&2) or green (4&5)
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Unexpected Issues

Last 2 Questions:
* Ranking reversed:
e 1sthalf of survey, 1 = LEAST important
e 2" half, 1 = MOST important
* 34% misinterpreted instructions to rank only 10 of the
attributes, not all of them
* 66% ranked these 38 questions correctly, and those were the
ones used

Water:
* Only 2 questions on survey, more needed
* Evident in the Comments how important the issue is
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Finished Reports

2 Parts:
= Part 1: Process, Tables, Graphs
= Part 2: Comments from over 1600 people

2 PDF files --
Downlogqofmm WWW.ivins.com

GENERAL PLAN SURVEY
RESULTS

SURVEY

RESULTS ARE IN!

& SURVEY REPORT

£ SURVEY COMMENTS

™

Presentation to Ivins City Council | December 15, 2022. | by Patty Dupre



' d &
Part 1: 22 Reports By Neighborhoo

Household Characteristics

Each report:

el SatiSfaCtiO”d hould Ivins focus on?
' needs s
hat resident

' courage?
t should lvins en ]
of developmen i "
. :Yp: of businesses would you like to s
What typ

HOODS/ALL HOUSEHOLps
DS SHOULD witys ry FOCUs oz

Pz
2o | 058 S.Partks sng/er PR8I0 /outaor spory s e 83% | s
Frer e B 100080 2o angn gy 556 | 1ggy
opment CRRSN - D9 facilities /tog gare 205% | 30y
w-.mth="“'*‘:\!,\c:f‘:"""5°“\f:gw e fn % 11165; [ 7521 = :iﬂz‘u:mmmmmor Denterand,’ma('rh[kx:ealrnneenve: 303% | 2409
powrausfied SEVEC quz';:’;,‘wwi“:’ ::‘fm-... vins S B e 62 1a cum":miryga rden j:;-: = o
. o1 ﬁ‘gpub“‘;m&mn‘?"\'ﬁ:c'\q’ fomarasei T 9 15, PUblicyapsgg oy B2 | 3
= mww""‘“n“me“‘w conditionsin s, C"‘“"'f"sy.é “ahout 1558 o :‘;g% 210% 6. PUblic art in g uadagy ic tpaces 345% | 3045

o mw“""m"nuuw‘"m;-a"m rols i Jormingresice’ e pastS YE? vraze 17 ueucns,snfuaaarasmmkingmmhszr.amer PEdestrian comvanences 200% | 254,
: m“w\.\dwwmpo\m_u s ators ST L 18 Trarﬁtulmm:salmrnn!wrmu:e.tpﬁad‘r 23% | o gy
rowwl Y ITEE ey ey as mES 19.DEV0D 2 wastens grar S L 283% | 2534

& w would Yo e how the' edaar st 20 Develapa:scamﬂvvesuﬁnmfnv T&/EMS pace, TN 316 eh0ipmeny 221% | 2808
7 M“wnu\ﬂ yout el e 21.Frovidestanagy, N8 enforeemant £, UNkEpt propery 16.4% | 1y gy

8. po eapandents 33 22.Continue o inspy, ruummwsinravummafnuigmuxbusyimsecﬁmx J93% | 1794
pereant P ZE ISR vt gigng o 5 DSy Intersections ame, than roungabages 155%

JI0T8) sd6tionat ey gy 151%

25.Contnvess 2 utgon igning TS0 2 ek g B2 pay

ik 26.Bettet nigh spgag 0256305 gy 222% | 15y

2089 2Bt el covergge 183% | 2934

3, pubic e ) 28. et 005 ot nterngt s gicn Providers 5% | 3379

p——
. peiten o’ o
a greet ud

e onEO
51 communiceten
mmv\lbvebv"“";
1
5. anagng GOV

percent of

i ____
i gl —

e
s :rra!ﬁ((bnﬁ('nns‘ ——

& palluion R

4 remaual®

3. punic S

1.m=(wd“‘lo: .

epsndens 5
.

s
cefes lansu®
.

P

e 2}

o

PR o respandants in (3rswered aor g

g — -
28 Nt s \
26 Newd bette impamey \
AN it e, \
27 Nectbertarcenys, \
22 Prefer o ndstont
B Wt nter tres ey
13 BkeLanes
i T
28 MO interne proy gery
BT i oo,
I7. Bencheshaged sy
0.4 52c00, rzton
12 oY Serior canger
1. 00 factes/og pajy
28 Pbican
8 BU anepn
24 Community S argay
2B PSR teafig una
AN strserigte,

—
———

Dupre
2022. | by Patty

tion to Ivins City Council | December 15,

Presentation

WHAT TYPES OF DEVELOPMENT SHOULD

LHOUSEHOLDS
ALL NEIGHBORHOODS /AL s e

Pas

Paiz
10.1%

==~ development

1 leor2)
tof respondents against (snswered
Fercent

S
v

g

LEE

G
=8

E
L
i
[
i
i
g
i

Pas
78.5%
15%

ol
Totinge,
19eps 8
2 Gt gy eting
3L ooy
52, roret
B hmar
S Shorr,

4 i,
Mo
P

1
sy

2
ot




Part 1: 22 Reports By Neighborhood &

Household Characteristics

Each Page of the These Reports:
 Top table shows % that ranked 1&2, 3, 4&5 for each question
* If a cell exceeds 50%:
 Shaded red if 1&2 (negative)
 Green if 4&5 (positive)
 Graphs show those shaded green and red, sorted highest to lowest

Pct 1-2 Pct 3 Pct 4-5

1. How satisfied are you with the overall development of the city? 30.9% @ 345% 34.6%
Percent of respondents satisfied (answered 4 or 5)
2. How would you rate your quality of life in Ivins City? 1.8% 10.6% s ottt
3. How would you rate public safety in Ivins City (Police/Fire/EMS)? 3.9% 11.8% 3. public Safety
4. How would you rate street maintenance and quality in Ivins City? 5.8% 19.5% B T";:‘t:z:::
5. How would you rate traffic conditions in Ivins City? 10.2% | 22.6% S.Tra.ﬁiccanditions ]
6. How would you rate pollution controls in Ivins City (noise, air quality)? 8.4% | 16.1% . OV;::’;"::;‘;::’: __
7. How would you rate the City's efforts at informing residents about issues? 19.7% | 26.3% 8. managing Growth |
8. How would you rate how the City has managed growth in the past 5 years? 46.8% @ 27.0% @ 26.2% ¥6 I8 20% 0 S0M A% SORooR TO% so% 508 100%
Average: 15.9% 21.0% 63.0% Percent of respondents dissatisfied (answered 1 0r 2)

1. Overall development
7. Communication

5. Traffic conditions

6. Pollution control -
4, Street quality -

3. Public Safety .
2. Quality of life ||

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Part 1: 54 Reports By Topic / Survey Question

Each report:
* Shows positive, neutral, and negative responses
* By household characteristic and by neighborhood

Ivins City ge?
29,1 i Family Residential
‘Overall Pctl Ptz Pt3 Faa Pots Pct1-2 P a-5
&l Areas. 873 343 11.8% 18.1% 255 101%
8l areas - Fulltime 555 3% 1155 | 165% | 523 25% = 733 Pets
(&l areas - Parttime a5% 71% | 1% | 1s2% | 31% 116% By % [ A .:E.
Al reas - Ly 37% | om | zew | zoa% | same e o | I NS SEa BT s
all srazs 1575 Tz | az% | esw | 1as% | ssTh 105% 155y 16,‘;’; Sy 30 % Lies,
Al Areas - 5-10Vrs 55% 35% 10.7% | 164% | cAow 2 & . S2%
|l Areas - 11+ ¥rs. 718 283 s | 174% | E0In P 77ex |
&l Areas - Family 5E% 32% 122% | 138% | 651% F  7ss% |

‘Responses for parttime residents length of residency, and familles are smaller. Toke care in viewing those results

reas (All Resldents) Abbr | Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct3 Petd Pcts Pct12 | Petds
MentageDiscovery (WD | 35% | 3a% | liex | 133% | sss (W 0% |
afen Fam W saw | sex | 1eax | so% | sew | | 1isx NOETE
mghwaysisouh |ms | sm% | oow | sex | 11w | nim s
KayentaNorth kw | &8% | S | 7s% | 1son | eimm | | 1
Kayenta south s 10.7% 17% 99% 1w | s25M 12a%  ELEED
Palisades. Pa | esw | s | &% | son | vask v ETE
Padre Canyon PC 3B% 443 10.6% 15.6% E5.6% B1% BL3%
'show Canyon st 83% s 21% | 140% | e38% BI%
Tawawik Ta | mew | asx | sr% | 1saw | eum | | 1w
Townshiptomh TN 75% 57% 1B.9% | 150% | s28% PR 7o |
Township Soth TS 65% 20% | 19.0% | 203% | 523% 55 MEEEED
Tuscann i1 4% B 36% | 274% | e0r% 83%
unity Park W mas | zaw | Law | 1w | msw | | 0% EEOEE
[WestCantar We | s2% | aow | woow | wsw | orow % EOEEE
Overall aversge Ratin Range of Overall Rating

i Percent of Respondents. 100%

0% 0 ——

%

0% 0%

%

£ s

F4

el 0%

% o%

0%

= ]

WPastive MBS« Neural (3 W Negaive (182) W Posiste (385) [ Wevwal (3) [l egacin (182)

Poshive (4 & 5): By Ares

100%

0%
0%
0%
%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%

o
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Part 1: 54 Reports By Topic / Survey Question

Household Characteristic Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 Pct 4 Pct 5 Pct 1-2 Pct 4-5
All Areas 13.4% 17.5% 34.5% 26.8% 7.8% 30.9% 34.6%
All Areas - Full-time 13.6% 18.1% 34.7% 26.0% 7.6% 31.7% 33.6%
All Areas - Part-time 8.1% 11.7% 31.0% 39.6% 9.6% 19.8% 49.2% Table by househOId
All Areas - LT 1 Yr 0.8% 6.8% | 333%  402%  189% 7.6% characteristic
All Areas - 1-5 Yrs 12.1% 15.0% 34.9% 29.2% 8.8% 27.1% 38.0%
All Areas - 6-10 Yrs 13.9% 26.7% 30.7% 23.5% 5.2% 40.7% 28.7%
All Areas - 11+ Yrs 16.3% 1.9% 125% | 429% @ 26.4% 18.2%
All Areas - Family 7.6% 13.3% 35.2% 34.0% 9.8% 21.0% 43.8%
Areas Abbr  Pct1 Pct 2 Pct 3 Pct 4 Pct 5 Pct1-2  Pct4-5
Heritage Discovery HD 9.8% 11.5% 36.6% 34.5% 7.7% 21.3% 42.1%
Hafen Farm HF 10.4% 10.4% 41.4% 24.8% 13.1% 20.7% 37.8% Table for each
Highway 91 South  HS 1.9% 9.3% 53.7% 27.8% 7.4% 11.1% 35.2% )
Kayenta North KN 292%  255%  311% = 113%  2.8% 14.2% neighborhood
Kayenta South KS 17.5% 30.0% 26.7% 23.3% 2.5% 47.5% 25.8%
Palisades PA 9.0% 18.7% 32.5% 27.1% 12.7% 27.7% 39.8%
Padre Canyon PC 18.9% 23.9% 30.8% 20.8% 5.7% 42.8% 26.4%
Snow Canyon e 17.5% 18.4% 27.2% 30.7% 6.1% 36.0% 36.8%
Taviawk TA 16.9% 24.7% 31.5% 21.3% 5.6% 41.6% Overall Average Rating Range of Overall Rating
Township North TN 13.9% 16.7% 36.1% 26.9% 6.5% 30.6% 100% 100%
Township South TS 10.5% 15.7% 31.4% 31.4% 11.1% 26.1% got 80%
Tuacahn TU 9.5% 14.3% 34.5% 31.0% 10.7% 23.8% 1% 60% °
Unity Park uP 144%  137% | 361% | 29.7% 6.1% 28.1% 0% 34.6%  385%  30.0% Zzz ? == +
West Center WC = 103% | 181% | 358% | 27.6% 8.2% 28.4% 3% . . o5
10%

0%

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2) W Positive (4&5) [T] Neutral (3) [l Negative (182)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%

90% 90%

Charts: overall o o
70% 70%

60% 60%

50% 50%

and by neighborhood

0% m 40%
30 = _.----..-I 20

w Hithn o QR II'I
10%
0% o% [ |
cxgzes

w W v oo a O
SELEZUSLREELRSY

Pct4 mPctS mPctl
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Part 1: 2 Reports on Attributes That Enhance Your

Quality of Life & Why You Chose to Live Here

[ Pct1 [Rank1] Pct1-10 [ Rank1-10

55. The spiritual quality of the land. 33% 13 3.8% 12

56. Magnificent landscapes 8.1% 2 10.6% 1

57. Open space 7.4% 5 8.5% 5

58. A strong sense of community and belonging 3.8% 12 3.3% 13 - -

59. Recreational opportunities (Parks/trails/bike paths) 6.7% 7 6.8% 7 F | n a | 2 Qu est | o n S

60. Compatible retail, hospitality and professional services 2.0% 19 1.5% 18

61. A community that supports and fosters cultural and performing arts 3.0% 16 2.3% 16

62. Roundabouts and sculptures 2.1% 18 1.4% 19

63. A family-friendly environment 4.4% 11 4.7% 9 Ra n k 10 M ost I m po rta nt
64. A bedroom and retirement community 3.0% 15 2.7% 15

65. A resort and tourist destination 0.5% 21 0.3% 21

66. A rural, agriculture and farm environment 32% 14 2.8% 14

67. Uncrowded, low traffic and congestion 8.3% 1 8.6% 4

68. The night sky 71% 6 7.7% 6 - - -
6. Carefl planning for the future 6% & 6% & 1-Attributes that enhance your qua | ity of life
70. A feeling of safety and comfort 8.0% 4 8.7% 3

71. City services 26% 17 1.8% 17 . . .

72. A government tht s here o help Lex 20 1w 20 2-Reasons you chose to live in lvins

73. Taxes/cost of living 4.4% 10 4.0% 11

74. Peaceful, small-town feel 8.1% 3 8.8% 2

75. Low-profile buildings 5.4% 9 4.3% 10

#1 choice in green (based on percent of respondents choice for #1)
Selectedas any of 1 to 10 in yellow (weighted by rating, 1=10, 2=9...)

Green bar: Those ranking it #1

67. Uncrowded, low traffic and congestion

56. Magnificent landscapes

74. Peaceful, small-town feel

70. A feeling of safety and comfort

57. Open space

Yellow bar: Those ranking it anywhere
from 1-10

68. The night sky

59. Recreation (Parks/trails/bike paths)

69. Careful planning for the future

75. Low-profile buildings
73. Taxes/cost of living
63. A family-friendly environment

58. A strong sense of community and belonging

Mmmmu

55. The spiritual quality of the land

66. A rural, agriculture and farm environment
64. A bedroom and retirement community
61. Cultural and performing arts

71. City services

62. Roundabouts and sculptures M #1 Choice

60. Retail, hospitality and prof. services
[ Selected any of 1-10

72. Agovernment that is here to help

65. Aresort and tourist destination

T

Q
x

6 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11%
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Part 2: Survey Comments

“it A

Most frequently used words
from over 100 pages of survey comments
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Part 2: Survey Comments

72% of respondents gave comments, 1600+ people. Thank You!
Dictated into a 100+ page document by Mike Scott
Anonymous. Only know area from, so grouped by areas

Valuable to read to understand concerns, suggestions for
improvement, and more

AREA = HERITAGE DISCOVERY (HD)

2. Need more weed control. Need more streetlights. Streets are too dark and hard to see. Need more food businesses. Open spaces.
Affordable housing for families. Locally owned restaurant. No overnight rentals. Tight knit family-oriented city.

4. Attention to road systems should be given before housing developments are allowed. Coming from Oceanside, CA, the homeless
problem was bad and getting worse. This entire area needs to stop this problem before it gets out of hand because it will get worse.

7. Concerned growth outgrows water availability.

9. More things for children. Sidewalks - repair areas that have lifted. Family-friendly. Less restrictions. Focus on freedom first. Let
residents live.

10. Let people build how they want.
11. Too many two-story buildings that block views of Red Mountain. Too much growth for so little water.

12. Traffic is getting worse. Building at the expense of existing homes. No resorts.
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Part 2: Survey Comments - The Lighter Side

W * ice toh
o ould be Nl e
X«ﬁ“ ) Wfor road closures due 10 e;‘/‘S © yin
had to remnind US toturnt
a5 we na

I've been
: pulled
N My work Vehicle tha Over

officers for
Idid not appe

and bor.\ng;

keeping oy City sa.fe
arto belong, '
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Part 2: Survey Comments - Trust Issues

/I:ccl':issnstulrll\j:y\ | finally decided to complete this survey
, after much thought. I'm not sure this isn't a
vl el Emy waste of my time. Will this information and
good, feedback really have an impact?
government

\ asusual. / ™

Sadly, what people are saying
on these surveys will likely be ignored.

S ﬂl’he survey is a waste

of time if our city
leaders continue to

look down on and
ignore the will of the
citizens.

Many of us no doubt are cynical when it comes to
surveys like these since many feel the City Council
and Mayor have already made-up their minds to
radically change the city in a negative way.

\/
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FASTEN YOUR SEATBELT
FOR A ROLLER COASTER RIDE
OF RESIDENT AGREEMENT
AND DISAGREEMENT
ON SOME OF THE REPORT’S ISSUES

W/
Y/
i
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Overall satisfaction

2. How would you rate your quality of life in lvins City?

Overall Average Rating
Percent of Respondents

o Strong agreement
o in every neighborhood

Remember this slide

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% II 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% I I II 5%
A40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
D% [}% ——————— — — e —
Pct4 mPct5 mPctl mPct2
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Overall satisfaction

3. How would you rate public safety in Ivins (Police/Fire/EMS)?

Overall Average Rating
Percent of Respondents
84.3%

7o Strong agreement
o in every neighborhood

11.8%
20% 3.9%

0% I

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 20%
A40% 40%
30% 30%
Toot T
4 10%

0% O e v = oo U U e I‘f a o 0% == = .-_-_-.-___

= =
T I I x x a a v - F == g;%iﬂé&ﬁﬂﬁlﬂﬁﬁg
Pct4 mPct5 mPctl mPct2
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

10. Open Space and/or Trails

Overall Average Rating

90% 81.1%

0% Strong agreement
o in every neighborhood

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
B0% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
A40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%

0% 0% L] ST 1 T

CEPELCSEYRERRS Y | 2E2EUSRUFERPSY
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

29. Low-Density Single-Family Residential Development

Overall Average Rating
Percent of Respondents
100%
90% 78.5%

80% Strong agreement

70%
60%

ot in every neighborhood

40%
30%
20% 11.4% 10.1%

10%
0% .

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) M Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% B80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10%

0% Y m -..II...II.I

Pct4 mPcts mPctl mPct2
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

25. Continue to Regulate Outdoor Lighting to Maintain a Dark Night Sky

Overall Average Rating

Positive in every neighborhood
a0% but some less enthusiastic

30% 16.2%

o " ... maybe due to safety concerns (?)
(see comments & other questions)

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
a40% 405
30% 30%
it 20
0 10% l
m |— |_ if
Pct4 mPct5s -Pctl mPct2
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

40. Preserve Agricutural Land

Overall Average Rating

s Strong agreement
Sox in every neighborhood

.. But how do we pay for this?

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
A0% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%

10%
0% 13:,{’ ..II.I.III-I..
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

26. Better High-Speed Broadband/Internet

Overall Average Rating Strong agreement
oo in every neighborhood
20 I Comments suggest
10% ]

perhaps not be done by the City?

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
A40% 40%
30% 30%
20%

20%

10%
10 lllllll-lll il
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

21. Provide Standards and Enforcement for Unkept Properties

Overall Average Rating

More positive than negative

e 66.1% in a" nEigthFhOOdS
o " mm Need a better understanding of

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2) concerns in TownShipS North & SOUth
L00% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area

90% 90%

80% 80%

70% I 70% @
60% 60%

50% 50%

4% I I I I I 4[}%;

30% I I I 30%

20%

20%

10%
o ||l..I|ll“.ll
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

22. Continue to Install Roundabouts in Favor of Traffic Signals at Busy Intersections

Overall Average Rating

More positive than negative

a0 in all neighborhoods
2 I  mm Need a better understanding of
M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2) Concerns in 4 nEighborhOOds
L00% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area

90% 90%

80% 80%

70% ?%JB' ‘ii'
60% 60%

50% 502

40% I I I 40%

3'3'%I I 30%

20%

: Y
(u]
0% ma I.l. Il .I.
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

37. Provide Architectural and Design Standards
for New Development to Enhance the City's Unique Character

L Cverivenaeraine More positive than negative
2 in 12 of 14 neighborhoods
2 - mm Need a better understanding of

concerns in 4 neighborhoods

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Negative (1 & 2): By Area

z 22 O
===

{005 Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100%

90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% I 50% a
40% 40%
30% I 20%

o w [~
IIIxzn.n-ml—Eiﬂajg

° 10%
0% DF; ._-. -.
n.l-ﬂ
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

9. Parks and/or Playgrounds/Outdoor Sport Space

Overall Average Rating

More positive than negative

80% in all neighborhoods
i I S ..but “positive” responses

B Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2) below 60% in mOSt neigh borhOOdS
100% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area
90% 90%

80% 80%

70% 70%

60% I I 60%

50% 502

30% 30%

20% 20%

10%
10% lIIIllllllIllI
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

13. Bike Lanes

o e More positive than negative
o in all neighborhoods
200 I - B ..but “positive” responses

below 60% in most neighborhoods

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%;

90% 90%

80% 80%

70% T0%

60% 60%

S0% 50%

40% 40%

30% 308

20% 20%

10%

0% 13:? Illl ll lll
0O WL v Fovo U U e = = o O o
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

18. Traffic Calming Solutions to Reduce Speeding

o e More positive than negative
s in all neighborhoods
20x l B ...but “positive” responses

below 60% in most neighborhoods

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Negative (1 & 2): By Area

Positive (4 & 5): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
20% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
100 20%
o
o o | | i l 1 a8
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

12. Build a Community/Senior Center and/or a City Recreation Center

o e No clear answer here...
s But a big issue
e in the community meetings

40% 30.3%
30% 24.6%
20%
10%
0%

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

So worth more research
(comments & January meetings)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%

40% I I 40%
30% I I I l I 30%
> SN 20
o
0% 1o I I

0%
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Overall satisfaction

1. How satisfied are you with the overall development of the city?

Overall Average Rating Almost a three-way tie!
100% Percent of Respondents
T The comments & a slide coming later
0 . . suggest this is a time-sensitive issue

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
o0 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%

40% 40%

. ] |
L -
o A= _.- —_ = 30%
o
0% 0% .

Vi 2o oo OO0 oD e o
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

33. Commercial/Retail Development

Overall Average Rating There’s no clear answer here...
F ey e But a lot of information in the comments
T . and the questions about the types

of businesses people want to see in Ivins

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 5%
40%

o gl | e
o 30%
? 10%
0% 0% I
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

15. Public Art in Outdoor Public Spaces

Overall Average Rating More negative than positive
s in most neighborhoods
20 . . Not many comments about public art,

»n

but comments about a lot of other “needs

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%

40% 40%

30% I [] I nj I | 30%
20% [ ] O mn in 20%
10% 0%

0% 0%
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

36. Look for Ways to Make Housing More Available
for a Wider Range of Income Levels?

Overall Average Rating

s What’s up with this?
50 The comments provide some clarification

o 26.9%
30%
20%
10%
0%

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
00% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%

% B | 0%
6 ] I 30%
20% Illllll Bm || " I “
10% 10%
0% 0%

O b v F o (SIS o U
IIIxIE&mﬂEﬁE:g m|—|-l£

Pct4 mPct5 lF‘ctl lF‘ct2

Presentation to Ivins City Council | December 15, 2022. | by Patty Dupre



What resident needs should lvins focus on?

11. Dog Facilities/Dog Parks

o vt More negative than positive
s in all neighborhoods
20x 0 . Comments show strong feelings —

both positive and negative

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
oD% a0%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%

40%

0%
30% II
ol | LU L LU |
13?; 10%
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

35. Create a Downtown lvins City Center
to Include Commercial Development and Open Space

Overall Average Rating

More negative than positive...

a0 the comments show a wide range
P mex . of “visions” for what this should be
ot (85 Nt (5) et (182 Narrowing that vision will likely help
100% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area

90% 90%

80% 80%

70% 70%

60% 60%

>0% 50%

40% 40%

30%

10% 10%

0%
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

38. Current Water Conservation Requirements for New Construction Are Adequate

Overall Average Rating More believe our efforts are not enough
oo The comments show residents
sox . . are very concerned about water.....
M Positive (4&5)  Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2) We just didn't aSk enough about it!
L00% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area
90% 90%
20% B0%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
40% I I I A0%
=l il :
20%
e T iR
0%
CEPEZLELYEELRS S 0% e
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

19. Develop a Wastewater Treatment and Distribution System

Overall Average Rating

100% Strong positive response
o eos in all neighborhoods
i ] Comments show

m Positive (485)  Neutral (3) M Negative (1&2) a lot Of concern about water
L00% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area

90% 90%

80% 80%

70% 70%

60% 60%

50% 50%

ILTTL T

30% 30%

20% 20%

10%
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

39. Support Annexing More Property into lvins

Overall Average Rating More negative than positive
sox ...the comments suggest respondents would
20x - be more positive annexing for open space

than for more development

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%

50% 5%

40% 40%

30% 30%

20% [] []
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0% 13:‘,’

||
O WL wvi o= o oo a o
III;.;!E:LMIE:E&E:; m|—|_I£

Pct4 mPct5 lF‘c’tl IF’C‘EE

Presentation to Ivins City Council | December 15, 2022. | by Patty Dupre



Overall satisfaction

8. How would you rate how the City has managed growth in the past 5 years?

L Ovemivemseas Remember the earlier slide...
s “how satisfied are you with the overall
s = development of the city?”
T . It looks like growth in the past few years
B Positive (4&5) © Neutral (3) HNegative (1&2) is more ofa Concern.
L00% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100% Negative (1 & 2): By Area
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%

60% 60%
50% 50%

40% o - 40%
30% ] B L] I o 30%
ig O . amE L] 20%
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

23. Install Traffic Signals at Busy Intersections Rather Than Roundabouts

Overall Average Rating

2o More negative than positive

70% 61.5%

30% 22.9%

20%

:
0%

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

15.6%

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%

60% 60%

50% 50%

40% 40%

30% I 30%

20% I . I 20%

0% 0%
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What resident needs should lvins focus on?

24. Install Additional Streetlights

Overall Average Rating

o More negative than positive

70% 62.2%

o I ...but the comments identify
- safety concerns in a few neighborhoods

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

L00% Positive (4 & 5): By Area 100%
90% 90%
80%

710%

80%

70%

60% 60%

50% 50%

40% 40%

30% I I I I 30%

20%

10% l — - [ ] ig
o NN B
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Negative (1 & 2): By Area
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

30. High-Density Single-Family Residential Development

Overall Average Rating

20% 71.0%

30%
S0 1159 17-5%

10%
0% I

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
90% 90%
20% 80%

70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
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30% 30%
20%
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0% 0%
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What types of development should Ivins encourage?

34. Tourist Accomodations (Resorts, Hotels, Short Term Rentals)

Overall Average Rating Strong agreement
o in every neighborhood

20 o Comments address many reasons

M Positive (4&5) Neutral (3) ™ Negative (1&2)

Positive (4 & 5): By Area Negative (1 & 2): By Area

100% 100%
o0% 90%
B0% B0%

70% 70%

60% 60%

508 50%

40% A0%

30% 30%
20%

- 2054
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Next Steps: Clear Direction

More than 50% want or don't want these

54. Short-term rentals in Resort Commercial (RC) zones

53. Resort

52. Hotel

51. Food market

50. Chain stores

49. Small inde pendent businesses

48. Banks/financial institutions

47. Fast food

46. Specialty shops

45, Urgent Care

44, Pharmacy

43. Medical /healthcare dinic

42. Theatre

41. Restaurants

40. Preserve agricultural land

39. Support annexing more property into lvins City
38. Current water conservation requirements for new construction are...
37. Provide arch./design standards for new const. to enhance the city's...
36. Look for ways to make housing more available for a wider range of ..
35. Create a Downtown City Center to include commercial...

34. Tourist accommodations (resorts, hotels)

33. Commercial/retail development

32. Multi-unit rental development (apartment complexes)

31. Multi-unit for-sale development (townhomes/condominiums)

30. High density single-family residential development

29. Low-density single-family residential development

28. More options for internet service providers

27. Better cellular coverage

26. Better high-speed broadband/internet

25. Continue to regulate outdoor lighting to maintain a dark night sky

24. Install additional streetlights

23. Install traffic signals at busy intersections rather than roundabouts
22. Continue to install roundabouts in favor of traffic signals at busy...

21. Provide standards and enforcement for unkept properties

20. Develop a second fire station for fire/EMS personnel and equipment

19. Develop a wastewater treatment and distribution system

Positive or negative
responses over 50%

25% 50% 75% 100%

Where does
clear direction begin?
50%... 60%... ?...

-100% -75% -50% -25%

o
X

Opportunity to learn more
at Community meetings
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Next Steps: No Clear Direction

1. How satisfied are you with the... [ POS'the, negatlve’ neutral

8. How would you rate how the City...

responses
All below 50%

11. Dog facilities/ dog parks
12. Build a Community/Senior Center...

14. Community garden

15. Public transportation

16. Public artin outdoor public spaces
20. Develop a second fire station for...

33, Commercial/retail development
35. Create a Downtown City Center to...
36. Look for ways to make housing...

38. Current water conservation...

Opportunity to learn more
Community meetings

39. Support annexing more property...
43, Medical/healthcare dinic
44. Pharmacy

45, Urgent Care

46. Specialty shops

51. Food market
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EGINNING FOR YOU!
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